		- 05-25-2	000	0		T		
Form PTO-1594 1-31-92) (2242E) (201 EXPO) (1002 2845 EUR) (201			неет _Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark (
	To the Honorable Commission	1013673	827	,		al documents or copy th	nereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(les):				address of recei	ving party(ies):	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
	Crédit Agricole Indosuez	5-10-00		Name:	Neopost, S.A.	10-		
	☐ Individuals	☐ Association		Interna	l Address:	. 1 U		
	☐ General Partnership - ☐ Corporation - State:	☐ Limited Partnership		Street A	eet Address: 113 rue Jean-Marin Naudin			
	☑ Other - Collateral Agent			City: Bagneux 92200 Country: France				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - □ Other - a French company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Interest ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other - Release of a security interest							
Execution Date: March 28, 2000				(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
	A 11 - 21 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2		1		ne(s) & address(es) at	tached?	es 🛛 No	
4. A.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s)			Trademark Registration No.(s)\ Please see attached Schedule A				
				. Isaso sos attachea conocalo A				
		Additional numbers atta	ı ched?	? ⊠ Ye	s □ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	n correspondence concerning	6.	Total nu	mber of application	ns and registration	2	
	Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal Assistant			,,,,,,,,,,,				
	Internal Address: White & Case LLP		7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (in case of deficiency)				
				8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas				23-1705 (in case of deficiency)				
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		DO NOT US	E TH	IIS SPAC	E			
٥.	To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is	true	and corre	ct and any attache	d copy is a true copy o	f the original	
	document.	4	\mathscr{F}		1//	~/:	120	
	Brian T. Jaenicke Name of Person Signi		<u> </u>	51-1	ignature	——— <u>~ /2</u> /	Date	
	Name of Ferson Oigin	'9 /			·	es comprising cover she	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						1	
1	Mail documents to be recorded w			-				
	Commissioner of Box Assignment Washington, D.C							
i S F	Public burden reporting for this sincluding time for reviewing the sheet. Send comments regarding PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20503.	document and gathering the this burden estimate to the 20231, and to the Office of	e da U.S.	ta neede Patent a	d, and completion and Trademark Of	ng and reviewing th fice, Office of Inforn	ne sample cover mation Systems,	

new york 587471 v1 [Cl@n01!.doc]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0329

SCHEDULE A

MARK APP./REG. NO. FILING/REG. DATE

NEOPOST 1,804,127 November 16, 1993

N NEOPOST & Design 1,895,889 May 30, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0330

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Neopost, S.A.

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, DC 20231

SIR:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

White & Case LLP, whose postal address is 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto may be served.

Neopost, S.A.

Dated Lay 2" Live

Title: (どし)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0331

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted as of March 28, 2000 by Crédit Agricole Indosuez, as

Collateral Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), with principal offices at 47, rue Monceau, 75371

Paris Cedex 08, France, to Neopost, S.A., a société anonyme organized under the laws of the

French Republic ("Assignor"), with principal offices at 113 rue Jean-Marin Naudin, 92200

Bagneux, as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Secured Obligations (as

defined in the Security Agreement, dated as September 24, 1997, between the Agent and the

Assignor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, (i) the

security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set

forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement)

and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all

paris 79912 v1 [1pns011.doc]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0332

causes of action arising prior to or after September 24, 1997 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on October 14, 1997 at Trademark Reel 1647, Frame 0859 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

* * *

La Elghafura de Ha M. HATUSIAK

epposés ci-dessus
Pario, la //2 - 94 - 9000

CRÉDIT AGRICOLE INDOSUEZ, as Collateral Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Boguslaw Metusiak

Title:

CERTIFICE VERITAGLE

la signature de

apposée **ci-t**lessu**s**

Paris, le 🛂 - 🖫 - S

Acknowledged and Agreed to by:

Neopost, S.A.

Name:

Title:

Name: Laurent Chenain

Title:

CERTIFIEE VERITABLE

la signature de

H. J. P. VILLO

apposée di-dessus

Paris, le 12 - 2

-2-

pans 79912 v1 [1pns011.doc]

SCHEDULE A

MARKAPP./REG. NO.FILING/REG. DATENEOPOST1,804,127November 16, 1993

1,895,889

N NEOPOST & Design

RECORDED: 05/10/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0334

May 30, 1995